

**AMENDMENT**

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

BY REPRESENTATIVE TUCK

TO: HB 307

Page 1, line 3:

Delete "**a member of the organized militia**"

Insert "**servicemembers**"

Page 6, line 8, following "militia":

Insert "**; contracts**"

Page 6, lines 17 - 18:

Delete "member of the organized militia"

Insert "servicemember"

Page 6, line 18, following "services":

Insert "provided in this state"

Page 6, line 19:

Delete "member"

Insert "servicemember"

Page 6, line 20:

Delete "member"

Insert "servicemember"

Page 6, lines 26 - 27:

1 Delete "member of the organized militia"  
2 Insert "servicemember"  
3  
4 Page 6, line 28:  
5 Delete "member"  
6 Insert "servicemember"  
7  
8 Page 6, line 29:  
9 Delete "member"  
10 Insert "servicemember"  
11  
12 Page 6, line 30:  
13 Delete "member" in both places  
14 Insert "servicemember" in both places  
15  
16 Page 7, line 1:  
17 Delete "member"  
18 Insert "servicemember"  
19  
20 Page 7, line 2:  
21 Delete "member" in both places  
22 Insert "servicemember" in both places  
23  
24 Page 7, line 5:  
25 Delete "member"  
26 Insert "servicemember"  
27  
28 Page 7, line 6:  
29 Delete "member"  
30 Insert "servicemember"  
31

Page 7, line 8:

Delete "member of the organized militia"

Insert "servicemember"

Page 7, line 9:

Delete "member"

Insert "servicemember"

Page 7, line 10:

Delete "member"

Insert "servicemember"

Page 7, line 13:

Delete "member"

Insert "servicemember"

Page 7, line 15:

Delete "member"

Insert "servicemember"

Page 7, line 16:

Delete "member of the organized militia"

Insert "servicemember"

Page 7, line 17:

Delete "member"

Insert "servicemember"

Page 7, line 18:

Delete "member"

Insert "servicemember"

1

2 Page 7, line 22:

3 Delete all material.

4

5 Renumber the following paragraph accordingly.

6

7 Page 7, line 24, following "AS 26.05.010(b)(1)":

8 Insert ";

9 (2) "servicemember" means a member of the armed forces of the

10 United States or a member of the organized militia of the state"